MRD 1/22/01

FORM PTO-1595

**RECORD** 

04-12-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 7	101	1643262	ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Stephen James Russell		Name: Mayo F Researc	oundation for Medical Education and h
	Street Address: 2701 Salem Road, SW		Internal Address:	
	City: Rochester		Internal Address:	
	State: Minnesota ZIP: 55905		Street Address:	200 First Street Southwest
			City: Rochester	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes \( \subseteq No \)	, 73 Mac of Schools		finnesota ZIP: 55905
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			nd address(es) attached? Yes No
	X Assignment		JAN 22	2001
	Execution Date: 2212000		Ц	
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			CONTRACTOR TO A
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/668,196	B.	Patent No.(s)	- ANGENIA ME VICTORIA
	Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of a	pplication and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kathleen M. Williams, Ph.D	7.		3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP		X Enclosed	-
	Street Address: One Beacon Street		Authorized to	charge deficiencies to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8.	Deposit account n	umber: 16-0085 Ref. 18093/1130
`			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/31/	2001 DBYRNE 00000217 09668196 DO NOT	USE TH	IIS SPACE	
1 <sub>9</sub> FC:	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct	and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original document.
		5	s.	
Nam	e of Person Signing	V Signatur	re ·	
			Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet attachment and document:
	Mail documents to be recorded wit	h reauir	red cover sheet info	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0892

## NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE CONVEYING PARTIES (CONTINUED)

Adele Fielding 622 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905

Kah-Whye Peng 229 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, SW Apartment 10 Rochester, Minnesota 55905

Deanna Grote 1713 Baihly Hills Drive, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905

> PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0893

For:

U.S. Rights

For:

U.S. Patents 09/668,196

By:

Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Stephen James Russell 2701 Salem Road, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: United Kingdom

Adele Fielding 622 18th Avenue, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: British

Kah-Whye Peng 229 6th Avenue, SW Apartment 10 Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: Singapore

Deanna Grote 1713 Baihly Hills Drive, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE: Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research 200 First Street Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55905 (Incorporated in the State of Minnesota)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of A)

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0894

## METHOD FOR TREATING CANCER USING AN ATTENDUATED MEASLES VIRUS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application, entitled: "METHOD FOR TREATING CANCER USING AN ATTENUATED MEASLES VIRUS", Filed September 22, 2000, Attorney Docket No.: 18093/1130 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and including all foreign patents and international applications based thereon.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

, IN WITNE	SS WH	EREOF,	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	_21	day	of
beerember 2													

Date: 17/21/00

Date: 21 Dec 2000

Date: 21 Dec 200

Date 12/21/00

Signature of Stephen James Russell

Signature of Adele Fielding

Signature of Kah-Whye Peng

Deanna Grote

STATE OF MINNESOTA
County of Olmsted
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this St. day of Manual 2020

Deanne Gill Notary Public Minnesota My Join mission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 01/22/2001**